

City of Homer

Office of the City Clerk 491 East Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603

www.cityofhomer-ak.gov

clerk@cityofhomer-ak.gov (p) 907-235-3130 (f) 907-235-3143

Memorandum

Agenda Changes/Supplemental Packet

TO:	MAYOR CASTNER AND HOMER CITY COUNCIL
FROM:	MELISSA JACOBSEN, MMC, CITY CLERK
DATE:	NOVEMBER 25, 2019
SUBJECT:	AGENDA CHANGES AND SUPPLEMENTAL PACKET

Consent Agenda

Ordinance 19-54, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending the 2019 Operating Budget to Appropriate an Amount not to Exceed \$50,000 from the HART Fund for the Purpose of Developing a Wayfinding-Streetscape Plan for the City of Homer, Authorizing the City Manager to Prepare an RFP for Consultant Services and Authorizing the Establishment of a Wayfinding and Streetscape Task Force with the Consultant. Venuti/Smith.

Ordinance 19-54(S), An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Amending the 2019 Operating Budget to Appropriate an Amount not to Exceed \$50,000 from the HART Fund for the Purpose of Developing a Wayfinding-Streetscape Plan for the City of Homer, Authorizing the City Manager to Prepare an RFP for Consultant Services and Authorizing the Establishment of a Wayfinding and Streetscape Task Force with the Consultant. Venuti/Smith.

Written public comments

Resolution 19-083, A Resolution of the City Council of Homer Alaska Strongly Discouraging any Legislative or Regulatory Changes that Erode Oil Spill Prevention and Response Standards; Stating that if the System Created after the 1989 Oil Spill is Weakened, Alaskans will Likely Face an Increased Risk of Reliving Another Major Oil Spill; and Asking the State of Alaska to Halt the Department of Environmental Conservation's Public Scoping Process Until Detailed Information is Provided to the Public as to the Driving Factors that led to this Regulatory and Statutory Reform Initiative. Aderhold.

Article from PWSRCAC website and letter to Regulatory Commission of Alaska as backup

<u>Visitors</u>

Homer Chamber of Commerce – Jan Knutsen, Interim Director and Tom Soderholm, Board President

Public Hearings

Ordinance 19-49, An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Imposing a Temporary Six-Month Moratorium on Applications for Professional Offices and Medical Clinics in the Residential Office District and Directing the Planning Commission to Make a Recommendation to the City Council for the Creation of a Medical District in the Vicinity of the South Peninsula Hospital During this Time Frame. Smith.

Ordinance 19-49(S), An Ordinance of the City Council of Homer, Alaska Imposing a Temporary Six-Month Moratorium on Applications for Professional Offices and Medical Clinics in the Residential Office District and Directing the Planning Commission to Make a Recommendation to the City Council for the Creation of a Medical District in the Vicinity of the South Peninsula Hospital During this Time Frame. Smith.

Memorandum 19-156 with attachments from City Planner as backup Proposed amendments from Councilmember Aderhold

Ordinance 19-51, An Ordinance of the Homer City Council Appropriating Funds for the Calendar Years 2020 and 2021 for the General Fund, the Water Fund, the Sewer Fund, the Port/Harbor Fund, Capital Projects, and Internal Service Funds. City Manager.

Budget amendment re: Hosting AML Summer Conference 2021

City Manager's Report

2020 Homer Facility Tour Schedule